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The Mission of The Carey School

Specializing in elementary education, The Carey School
inspires curious, confident and joyful learners and

celebrates childhood in an inclusive, diverse community that
nurtures kindness, respect and personal responsibility.

Our Commitment

Educate each child through an academically challenging and balanced Pre-Kindergarten to Fifth Grade
educational curriculum based on the fundamentals of reading, language arts, and math.

Advance our curriculum with integrated studies in science, music, art, world languages, technology,
library studies, physical education and other enrichment programs.

Enable students to reach their fullest potential by providing a developmentally appropriate curriculum
that nurtures cognitive, creative, social-emotional and physical growth.

Sustain a culture of teaching excellence through passionate faculty, curriculum reviews, collaboration
and professional development.

Partner with families to maintain our inclusive community and build student awareness of self as well
as the world beyond.

Graduate enthusiastic, life-long learners who are prepared with the skills for a successful educational journey.



Neely Norris,, Head of School

The 2022-2023 school year was one of new beginnings for me and The Carey School. In my first year as
Head of School I relished the opportunity to get to know this wonderful community in all new ways. From
the very start, we prioritized opportunities to bring people back on site to enjoy our beautiful campus in
community. From Back to School Night to Spaghetti Dinner and our return to an all-school Operetta after
several years, current families were fully immersed in opportunities to be together. We also brought back
alumni families for a first ever reunion party for sixth to eighth grade families and an unveiling of our new
Carey History Wall for former trustees. 

As I reflect on my first year of headship at Carey, I am struck by how deep the Carey network and
community, still strong long after students graduate from Carey. I have heard from former parents,
students and teachers for whom Carey holds a special place in their hearts. The former parents who
visited and reminisced about helping fund the play structure, the former educator who left Carey 20
years ago but still recalls it fondly, the former student, now in college, who sent us an Annual Fund
donation as he so valued his time here. Each of these visitors came to campus and gifted me their
perspective, their care and their enduring love for Carey. 

These examples of connection to our special school are embodiments of our giving community that
sustains us and provides us the ability to make our special school an even more amazing place each year
for our students. Today, as these pages show, we enjoy a position of financial strength because of the
hard work and commitment of our development office, fundraising volunteers, and all of you. Your
ongoing, generous support has resulted in the school’s solid foundation. We are deeply grateful.

HEAD OF SCHOOL LETTER



DEVELOPMENT



Brian Baum, Development Committee Chairperson

The Carey community continues to be extremely supportive of the Carey School and the 2022-2023
school year was another successful fundraising year for Carey. Development is crucial to The Carey
School and we are so appreciative of our entire community's generosity this past year. Carey’s Annual
Fund raised $XYZ,000. The Annual Fund continues to support all the things that make Carey unique
which tuition alone does not cover, including professional development for our educators, special school
programs, and other operational needs. 

The Carey School Parents Association (CSPA) hosted our auction and Fund-A-Need raised $XYZ,000 to
support financial aid. This tremendous support speaks to the importance and value our community
places in ensuring Carey remains a diverse and inclusive community welcoming of all students regardless
of financial means. 

Finally, we had our third year of a 5th grade gift with funds being donated to the Duncan Lyon Faculty
Endowment Fund. The graduating 5th grade class raised $XYZ,000 for this initiative. We are grateful to
all the families for contributing to this important cause. 

Our essential fundraising would not have been possible without the hard work and dedication of the
development committee members, board members, CSPA volunteers, and donors throughout the Carey
community. We are also grateful for the support of the staff, teachers, and parents who pitch in
everyday to ensure Carey sustains its mission of creating curious, confident, and joyful learners. We look
forward to another exciting year ahead.

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE
CHAIR LETTER



ANNUAL FUND COMMITTEE 

CO-CHAIRS:
VIVIAN LOVETT
KIM SARGENT

2ND GRADE

HAN & LIN ZHOU
STEVE & LISSA SEEM

SHELDON & NATASHA SALINS
MILO & JOSEPHINE LOCHBAUM

3RD GRADE

JUSTIN & TERESA SAKS
ALEX KAMINARIS & RACHEL CHANIN

JOHN & COURTNEY NICOLETTI
ASHISH & NILU MOTIWALA

4TH GRADE

GEORGE & JULIE O’BRIEN
RAVI RAO & THAILA SUNDARESAN

DEREK & ESTHER SHEK
ALEX & LORRI DYNER

5TH GRADE

JON & MAIKO TRIPP
MIKE & KELLY MARKSON

BILL & ABBY JAKOBOWSKI
PETER & STINE JEWETT

 

PRESCHOOL

EDWARD AND NAJ OH

PRE-KINDERGARTEN

SUMAN TALUKDAR& SONAL PATEL
CURT & LYNN METZGER

KINDERGARTEN

KEVIN WUERFEL & MELISSA WARHAFTIG
AJAY & SHEILA VASHEE

SHAUN & STEPHANIE DUNCAN
CHRIS ANDERSON & JESSICA TROGLER

1ST GRADE

AUSTIN & ERIN HAUGEN
ROB O’HARE & ANDREA DRAGO

PARKER & EVELYN BARNES
MATT CRYSTAL & KRISTEN HUNTER



ANNUAL FUND DONORS

AARON AND IDA GRUBER
AARON AND KELLEY KINNEY

ABIGAIL AND FURHAAN KHAN
ADOLFO AND VERONICA RIEDEL

AJAY AND SHEILA VASHEE
AJIT AND RESHAM BHARWANI

ALAN AND SAMARA LIU
ALBERT AND JEAN CHIANG

ALEX AND LINDSAY RAMSAY
ALEX AND LORRI DYNER

ALEX AND SHELLEY GULLO
ALEX LUNA

ALEXANDER KAMINARIS AND RACHEL CHANIN
ALFREDO CORREA TEDESCO AND ZITA AGAZZI

AMBRA AND NICHOLAS ATCHISON
AMERICAN ENDOWMENT FOUNDATION
AMIR ZEINEDDINI AND HAANIEH RIAHI

ANDREA AND NADIA BARONI
ANDREW CHANG AND CINDY TSE

ANDREW GROTTO AND ANNE CLAIBORNE
ANDREW MALCOLM AND KELLY SORTINO

ANMOL SHETH AND PAYAL SHAH
ANONYMOUS

ANONYMOUS (7)
ANTHONY TSAO

APPLE
ARTHUR AND RACHEL CHU

ASHISH MOTIVALA AND NILOFER MOTIWALA
ASHLEY CHANDRAN AND KEATON MCCOLLOCH

AUDRA CARLI
AUGUST BARIZON AND SARA BOROUMAND-BARIZON

AYKUT AND BILGE ATALI
BANK OF AMERICA

BARNEY DESROCHES
BETTY KOPPL

BILL AND ABBY JAKOBOWSKI
BLACKROCK

BRENDA CAMPOS
BRIAN AND VIVIAN LOVETT

BRIAN BAUM AND MOIRA GERAGHTY
BRITTANY STANTON

BURLINGAME PROPERTIES
CAROLINE LEE

CARTER AND LINDSAY TROUT
CHAN ZUCKERBERG INITIATIVE

CHARLES SCHWAB
CHRISTOFOROS EVDAIMON AND JIQIU WANG
CHRISTOPHER COLEMAN AND JA'NAYI KELLER

CONSUELA STEWART

CURT AND LYNN METZGER
DANIEL CHANIN

DANITRA AND MARTIN NASH
DARIUS AND JULIANNA ACHMATOW

DARRELL ANDERSON AND JESSICA TROGLER
DAVID AND KIM BOTTOMS

DAVID AND MICHELLE WINTERS
DAVID JEN AND AMY TANG

DAVID MENASHE AND GLENNA AUERBACK
DAVID WILLIAMS AND BRITTANY JACKSON

DAYNA SHON
DEBRA LIN AND CHRISTOPHER SHEN

DEREK AND ESTHER SHEK
DI WU AND LI MA

DONALD TOY AND MARCIE LOW-TOY
DOUGLAS AND MIMI JONES
EMILY AND ADAM WITKOP

EMMA RODGERS AND MIHIR GANDHI
ERIC AND KATE DACHS

ERIC AND SARA MAUSKOPF
ERIC AND SUYUN KIM

ERIC PAO AND JULIE HORNG
ERIKA SILK

ERIN AND AUSTIN HAUGEN
EYLUL AND ROBERT STOBAUGH

FERNANDO VELAYOS AND UMA MAHADEVAN
FLORENCE CHEUNG AND THANH PHAN

FRANS AND DEBORAH OP DEN KAMP
GARGI DESHPANDE AND SAURABH PANDIT

GAUTAM KEDIA AND SALOMI DAFTARY
GENENTECH, INC

GEORGE AND JULIE O'BRIEN
GHIA SANTOS

GILEAD SCIENCES
GILLIAN GARRETT

GLENN HEUSER
GOKUL AND NEHA RAMDAS

GOLDMAN SACHS
GOOGLE

GREG DIRRENBERGER AND KAREN HUMMEL
GREGORY AND JOSEPHINE LOCHBAUM

HA KOO AND HOI KEI WONG
HAN AHN AND AMY LIN

HAN ZHOU AND LIN XING
HANIN BENCHOHRA

HANS AND CLAIRE TUNG
HEATHER JOLLY

HEINRICH AND RESA SUSSNER
HILLARY AND KEVIN DWIGHT
HYUNGJIN AND HYEJIN KIM



IAN AND SHARON YAHYA
INSTITUTIONAL VENTURE MANAGEMENT

INTEL CORPORATION
IRENE AND LARRY GE

ISABEL MEYERS
JACK AND NINA HERNDON
JACK LUO AND KAREN CAI

JAKE BAUER AND JASMINE BHUVA
JAKUB JUREK AND ABIGAIL DOYLE

JAMES AND KAYE SLAVET
JAMES AND NANCY WU

JAMES IRVINE FOUNDATION
JAMES SONG AND MARIANNE MOON

JAMIE AND ALLISON KEENAN
JAMIE TRIERWEILER

JASON KWOK AND YUNNIE LEE
JEFF CHEN AND SUKHUMA SUKUL

JEFF MALTZ
JEFFERY SCHROEDER AND JANE HUANG

JEFFREY AND KIMBERLY BAKER
JENNIFER AND ELAD GIL

JENNIFER DE SOUSA
JENS SINGLER AND BENEDICTE MAYA
JEREMY AND CHRISTINE WILKINSON

JERRY HSU AND SARA CHUN
JESSICA AND JOHN ALLAN

JESSICA LAWSON
JIE ZHENG AND ALEX WU

JILLIAN AND MICHAEL BOICE
JIM WHITESELL AND VERONICA OSETINSKY

JIMMY LIU
JINXI LI AND NIAN LIU

JOANNE CHANG AND WEIZHE SHI
JOHN AND CAROLYN CHOI

JOHN AND COURTNEY NICOLETTI
JOHN STEVENSON AND SIEJEN YIN

JOHNNY CHAN AND CECILIA WONG
JONATHAN SLAVET

JONATHAN TRIPP AND MAIKO EZAWA
JOSEPH MILLER

JULIA AND AVIV RIND
JUNE DUTTA AND SHAHYAN CURRIMBHOY

JUSTIN AND TERESA SAKS
KAI KUO AND TING SHEN

KATHY AND GLENN LAYENDECKER
KATIE RIZZO 

KEREM GUNERI AND KIMBERLY SARGENT
KEVIN AND JENNIFER LAM

KEVIN MILLE AND LIZ SHUM-MILLE
KEVIN WUERFEL AND MELISSA WARHAFTIG

KEVIN ZHU AND WEIQIN ZHAO
KRISTEN HUNTER AND MATTHEW CRYSTAL

KUNAL SHAH AND POOJA DAFTARY
KYLE AND KATIE MORGENROTH

LA VINA LOWERY
LAM RESEARCH

LANCE AND KIMBERLY KAVANAUGH
LAURA BARAN

LAWRENCE CADAPAN AND KIM WONG
LEAH SOLIVAN AND MICHAEL BREYER

LEROY AND MELISSA SIMS
LESLIE KRAMER

LIANG FANG AND JINYING YUAN
LIZ CONSIDINE
LORI FREDIANI

LOUISE DELLA MAGGIORA
LU LU AND HAN WANG

LYLY PHAM
MACARIO ENRIQUEZ

MANI AND NOOSHIN AZIMI
MARC AND JENNIFER ACTON

MARIA FOUNDATION
MARISOL PEREZ

MARK AND KRISTIN PUNZALAN
MARK AND MIA MALHOTRA
MARK AND SANDRA MOORE

MARLON FLORES
MARTIN AND YI-WYN COLACO

MARY KEIL
MARY MAHONEY

MAYANK AND SHITAL GANDHI
MAYRA GONZALES CONTRERAS

MEAGAN MCGOVERN
MEAGAN VINCENT
MELISSA CARBONI
MELISSA DUBOIS

MICHAEL FENG AND SOPHIA TSENG
MICHAEL ZHANG AND HEIDI PAN

MICHELE AND JOHN ZIRELLI
MIKE AND KELLY MARKSON

MILES AND SUZANNE TOMLINSON
MORGAN STANLEY

NADIA NATAFGI
NAJ AND EDWARD OH

NAKUL ARORA AND VASUDHA AGHI
NAOMI WANG
NATHAN GEER

NAVID SAMADANI-MCQUIRK AND WENDY MATHENY
NEELAKSH VARSHNEY AND CARMEN ARROCHA

NEELY NORRIS AND BROOKE REYNOLDS



NEETI BATHIA AND ANKUR SOMANI
NICK AND LISA BARR

OLABISI CLINTON
ORAPIM TULYATHAN AND ALI BASHIR

OUSSAMA MANNAA AND SHIRLEY AZZGHAYER
PABLO AND CHRISTINA LEMA

PALO ALTO NETWORKS
PARKER AND EVELYN BARNES

PAUL AND SANDI NICHOLS
PAUL HAUSER AND ALEX LOCKETT

PENG CAO AND CHRISTINE ZHU
PETER AND STINE JEWETT

PHILIP AND ANGELA SHIELDS
PLAYSTATION

PRITAL AND MEAGHAN KADAKIA
QI CHEN AND MINGJIN YAN
RACHEL AND SIMON WICKS

RACHEL PETERSON
RAHUL VERMA AND MONALI SHETH

RAMA AND SHALINI SEKHAR
RAN NELKEN AND AVIV REGEV

RAUL AND KARIE VAZQUEZ
RAVICHANDRAN RAO AND THAILA SUNDARESAN

RAYMOND DIFLEY
RAZIEL AND HAVA UNGAR

RICHARD AND SUZANNE LIU
RILEY AND NANCY PLEAS FAMILY FOUNDATION

ROBERT MILES
ROBERT O'HARE AND ANDREA DRAGO

ROBERT SAVAGE AND JENNIFER MATTHEWS
RONALD WAGNER AND SUSAN SHEN

RONNEN MILLER AND ROBIN RUDIKOFF
ROSITUR AND KARENA MARTIN

RUTH AND JASON WONG
RYAN AND JOYCE CHOW

SALESFORCE
SALONI SHAH AND SHARIF SIDDIQUI

SAM AND MARY FOLSOM
SAM BRESNAHAN AND LILLIAN WANG

SAMANTHA WEBSTER
SAMEER AND NEHA NARANG

SAMSUNG
SARA VERHALEN
SASHA MIRONOV

SAUL GERRY AND CARLA SCHULTHEIS-GERRY
SAVINAY BERRY AND RASHI CHOWDHRY

SESH MUDUMBAI AND KRISHNA CHAGANTI
SHANNA AND JIM GELLAS

SHAUN AND BERTHA VANESSA GAMBINA
SHAUN AND STEPHANIE DUNCAN

SHAYLONA WHEELER
SHELDON AND NATASHA SALINS

SHERRY ANOUSH
SILICON VALLEY BANK

SILVER LAKE
SIMEON AND NAUREEN GEORGE

SINCLAIR AND JAMIE HWANG
SONALI AGRAWAL

SOPHIA KOSHLAND
SOPHIE AND RAYMOND HSU

SOPHIE CHEN AND JIAN YUAN
STACY AND ARTHUR NIEUWOUDT

STASA ZLATAR AND DAVID SIEGMUND
STEPHEN AND VIBEKE LIBBY

STEVEN AND ELIZABETH SEEM
STEVEN XANTHOPOULOS AND AMY VINTHER

SUBRAMANIAM BASKARAN AND REVATHI SRINIVASAN
SUMAN AND SONAL TALUKDAR

SUNDANCE BANKS AND CLAUDIA DIERKES-BANKS
SUSAN LOVEALL

SUZANNE LAVIGNE GIBBS
SUZIE QUINEY

SYLVIA LI AND TOBY ZHANG
TAYLOR DORSTEWITZ

THAD AND MELITA JAMPOL
THE DAVID AND LUCILE PACKARD FOUNDATION

THOMAS AND MAY TOY
TIM CHOY AND VIERRA WONG

TOM AND SHELLEY PAVELA
VALERIE TORRES

VINCENT AND SHARON ZAMMIT
VINOD AND ELIZABETH DEVAN
WANCHEN AND YANSHAN LU

WEB SUN AND JAIME CHEN
WEI CHEN AND YAN XIAO

WELLS FARGO BANK
WES CHENG AND CAROL LIU

WORKDAY
XI CHEN AND QI YANG

YANAI GOLANY AND SVETLANA LEVIT
YANFEI MA AND JACOB BECHER

YI HAO AND YINGFEI FU
YOUNG AND JENNIFER CHUNG

YUNG AND EMILY CHEN
ZACHARY AND JENNIFER PRICE



ALEXANDER KAMINARIS AND RACHEL CHANIN
ANONYMOUS

DAVID MENASHE AND GLENNA AUERBACK
DONALD TOY AND MARCIE LOW-TOY

GILEAD SCIENCES
GOLDMAN SACHS

HANS AND CLAIRE TUNG
HILLARY AND KEVIN DWIGHT

IAN AND SHARON YAHYA
JAMES SONG AND MARIANNE MOON

JEFFREY AND KIMBERLY BAKER
JIE ZHENG AND ALEX WU

JONATHAN TRIPP AND MAIKO EZAWA
KEREM GUNERI AND KIMBERLY SARGENT

KEVIN AND JENNIFER LAM
LANCE AND KIMBERLY KAVANAUGH

LAWRENCE CADAPAN AND KIM WONG
LEROY AND MELISSA SIMS

LIANG FANG AND JINYING YUAN
MIKE AND KELLY MARKSON

PENG CAO AND CHRISTINE ZHU
PETER AND STINE JEWETT

RAN NELKEN AND AVIV REGEV
SAVINAY BERRY AND RASHI CHOWDHRY

SUNDANCE BANKS AND CLAUDIA DIERKES-BANKS
THE DAVID AND LUCILE PACKARD FOUNDATION

XI CHEN AND QI YANG

CLASS OF 2023 GIFT TO THE ENDOWMENT



FINANCIAL
HIGHLIGHTS



REVENUES

Tuition $ 10,288,566

Financial Aid $ (783,468)

Auxillary Programs $ 405,631

Contributions $  1.174,954

Special Events $ 162,757

TOTAL $ 11,248,440

REVENUE



EXPENDITURES

Program $ 9,162,152

G&A $ 1,588,636

Development $ 244.807

Other $ 77,340

TOTAL $ 11,052,935

EXPENDITURES



CSPA



Melita Jampol, CSPA President 2022-2023 

Thank you so much to all of the parents who partnered with the Carey School Parents Association
(CSPA) to make the 2022-2023 year packed with traditions and events invoking our special school
magic! We had a phenomenal year filled with fun from our packed ice cream social, faculty
appreciation week, pumpkin patch, walkfest, all the way through auction, our sustainability challenge,
book swap, spaghetti dinner and graduation! Our unwavering focus this past year has been supporting
our kids as they grow and thrive at Carey and surrounding them with a warm, caring and engaged
community.

We know for our children to fully thrive as students they have to first feel cared for and connected.
That’s why CSPA is entirely devoted to supporting our kids through nurturing an inclusive and
engaged community, supporting and celebrating our teachers and administrators and by raising funds
to further strengthen our thriving programs. 

I am appreciative of every parent at Carey including the many who go above and beyond, such as the:
9 CSPA executive committee members,
44 committee chairs and event leads, and
23 room parents. 
All of whom created and hosted:
53 school-wide events, 
61 grade-level events and contributed to 
4,062 volunteer hours logged! 

CSPA aspires to make volunteering engaging, rewarding and inclusive for families with all types of
schedules. I'm thrilled that our guidance of 15 hours of volunteer service per family is widely being
met and exceeded and I’m deeply appreciative of the many contributions of our parent community.
Diving a bit further into volunteer hours, we find: 

22% of parents went above and beyond, contributing 30+ hours, WOW
43% of parents volunteered 20+ hours 
74% of parents are contributing 10+ hours

In addition to building community and reinvigorating our many traditions after pandemic breaks,
behind the scenes the CSPA worked on our infrastructure and documentation. We updated and
streamlined our committee structure, developed transition plans, updated and clarified room parent
responsibilities, tracked and reported on volunteer hours as well as automated our expense
reimbursement process. Thank you so much to the CSPA executive committee for your incredible
dedication and all that we accomplished together; Jaime Chen, Melissa Sims, Erin Haugen, Suzanne
Liu, Robin Rudikoff, Jake Bauer, Sonal Talukdar and Esther Shek. I’ve been honored to work with and
inspired by each of you. 

It has been truly a pleasure and a lot of fun to serve our incredible school this past year. I was blown
away by the incredible time and talents so generously given by this community encouraging everyone
to feel welcome and connected!   

CSPA PRESIDENT L LETTER



CSPA EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

PRESIDENT: MELITA JAMPOL

CO-VICE PRESIDENTS: JAIME CHEN, MELISSA SIMS, ERIN HAUGEN,
SUZANNE LIU

SECRETARY: SONAL TALUKDAR

TREASURER: JAKE BAUER

NOMINATING COMMITTEE CHAIR: ESTHER SHEK

CSPA COMMITTEE LEADS

Art Liaison: Frans Op den Kamp

Book Swap: Moira Baum and Lissa Seem

Caring at Carey: Naj Oh, Rachel Wicks and Siejen Stevenson

Community Events: Stephanie Duncan, Lorri Dyner and Sheila Vashee

Enrichment Days: Sara Boroumand, Pooja Daftary and Uma Mahadevan

Pumpkin Patch:  Lisa Barr, Lulu Mannaa and Lynn Metzger

Supplies Coordinator/PE Clothing Swap: Naj Oh

Extended Care Room Parents: Stine Jewett & Jie Zheng

Faculty and Staff Appreciation: Moira Baum, Courtney Nicoletti & Kaye Slavet

GOLD: Jill Melvin & Katie Morgenroth

Operetta Costumes: Glenna Auerback, Claudia Dierkes-Banks and Josephine Lochbaum

Common Ground: Hava Ungar & Patricia Arrocha

Spaghetti Dinner: Cecilia Wong, Vierra Wong & Krishna Chaganti

Volunteer Portal: Siejen Stevenson & Sharon Zammit

Mentoring: Sam Bresnahan, Angie Shields &Melissa Warhaftig

Walkfest: Rachel Chu & Emily Witkop

Auction: Robin Rudikoff

Wellness: Anne Claiborne, Julie O'Brien & Uma Mahadevan

Sustainability: Nilu Motiwala, Melissa Warhaftig & Andrea Drago



PS

ERIN HAUGEN
BROOKE REYNOLDS

PK

LYNN METZGER
JULIA SUSSNER

KINDERGARTEN

ANNE CLAIBORNE
MELISSA WARHAFTIG

SHANNA GELLAS
SUYUN KIM

1ST GRADE

EMILY CHEN
EMILY WITKOP

KIMBERLY KAVANAUGH
NAJ OH

2ND GRADE

BILGE ATALI
SARA BOROUMAND

JOSEPHINE LOCHBAUM
KAREN HUMMEL

CSPA ROOM PARENTS

3RD GRADE

RACHEL CHANIN
ROBIN RUDIKOFF

HEIDI PAN
REVA SRINIVASAN

VASUDHA AGHI

4TH GRADE

ANNE CLAIBORNE
JEFFREY SCHROEDER

ANDREA DRAGO
RYAN CHOW

5TH GRADE

GLENNA AUERBACK
RACHEL CHANIN

JEAN CHIANG
JOSEPHINE LOCHBAUM



CSPA DONORS

AARON & KELLEY KINNEY
ABBY & BILL JAKOBOWSKI
AJIT & RESHAM BHARWANI

ALEX KAMINARIS & RACHEL CHANIN
ALIXANNE & ADAM FRY

AMIR & HAANIEH ZEINEDDINI
ANGIE & PHIL SHIELDS

ANKUR SOMANI & NEETI BATHIA
ANNE CLAIBORNE & ANDY GROTTO

ARTHUR & STACY NIEUWOUDT
ASHISH & NILU MOTIWALA

AUDRA CARLI
AUSTIN & ERIN HAUGEN

BILGE & AYKUT ATALI
BRIAN BAUM & MOIRA GERAGHTY
CECILIA WONG & JOHNNY CHAN

CHRISTINA & PABLO LEMA
CHRISTYN AND PACO RAMIREZ

CLAIRE & HANS TUNG
CONSUELA STEWART

DANITRA & MARTIN NASH
DAVID SIEGMUND & STASA ZLATAR

EDWARD & NAJ OH
EMMA & MIHIR GANDHI

ERIKA & PAUL SILK
ESTHER & DEREK SHEK

FRANS AND DEB OP DEN KAMP
GAUTAM KEDIA & SALOMI DAFTARY

GLENNA AUERBACK & DAVID MENASHE
HAN ZHOU & LIN XING
HAVA & RAZIEL UNGAR

HEATHER JOLLY
HILLARY & KEVIN DWIGHT

JAMES & KAYE SLAVET
JASON KWOK & YUNNIE LEE

JEN & ELAD GIL
JENNIFER & KEVIN LAM

JERRY HSU & SARA CHUN
JESSIE & JOHN ALLAN

JILLIAN & MICHAEL BOICE
JIM & SHANNA GELLAS

JOANNE CHANG & WEIZHE SHI
JONATHAN TRIPP & MAIKO EZAWA

JULIA & AVIV RIND
JULIE & GEORGE O'BRIEN

JULIE CANTY & SCOTT STROCHAK
KARIE & RAUL VAZQUEZ
KELLY & MIKE MARKSON

KEVIN WUERFEL & MELISSA WARHAFTIG
KIM SARGENT & KEREM GUNERI

KRISHNA CHAGANTI & SESH MUDUMBAI
KRISTEN HUNTER & MATT CRYSTAL

KUNAL SHAH & POOJA DAFTARY
KYLE & KATIE MORGENROTH

LEAH SOLIVAN & MICHAEL BREYER
LINDSAY & ALEX RAMSAY

LISSA & STEVE SEEM
LORRI & ALEX DYNER

LULU AZZGHAYER & OUSSAMA MANNAA
MEAGAN VINCENT

MELISSA & LEROY SIMS
METZGER FAMILY

MIKE ZHANG & HEIDI PAN
MIMI & DOUG JONES

MONALI SHETH & RAHUL VERMA
NEELY NORRIS & BROOKE REYNOLDS

NEHA & SAMEER NARANG
NICK & AMBRA ATCHISON

NICOLETTI FAMILY
NINA & JACK HERNDON

PAYAL SHAH & ANMOL SHETH
PETER & STINE JEWETT

RAMA & SHALINI SEKHAR
RAVI RAO & THAILA SUNDARESAN

ROBIN RUDIKOFF & RONNEN MILLER
RON WAGNER & SUSAN SHEN

RYAN & JOYCE CHOW
SALONI & SHARIF SIDDIQUI
SAM & LILLIAN BRESNAHAN

SARA & ERIC MAUSKOPF
SAUL & CARLA SCHULTHEIS-GERRY

SEAN & JILL MELVIN
SHARON & IAN YAHYA
SHEILA & AJAY VASHEE

SOHAN & SANDHYA TALWALKER
SOPHIE & RAYMOND HSU

SUNDANCE BANKS & CLAUDIA DIERKES-BANKS
SUZANNE & MILES TOMLINSON

TERESA & JUSTIN SAKS
THAD & MELITA JAMPOL

VERONICA & ADOLFO RIEDEL
VIERRA WONG & TIM CHOY

VIVIAN & BRIAN LOVETT
WEB SUN & JAIME CHEN

WES CHENG & CAROL LIU
YAN XIAO & WEI CHEN

YANAI GOLANY & ORA LEVIT-GOLANY
YI-WYN & MARTIN COLACO




